SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 30-06-2016

REGISTRAR COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOs. 1271-73, 1276 & 1280 OF 2015

WΠΗ

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 - 3 OF 2015

(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

LIMITED ETC. ETC.

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, DHULE & ORS. ETC.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03-03-2016 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"T.P.(C)No.1271 of 2015

Respondent Nos. 1-3 have to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent No. 2 despite due service.

T.P. (C) Nos. 1272 & 1273 of 2015

None appears for all the respondents despite due service.

T.P. (C) Nos. 1276 & 1279 of 2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent No. 4 despite due service.

T.P. (C) No. 1277 of 2015

None appears for Respondent No. 4 despite due service.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

List again on 30.06.2016."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

T.P. (c) No. 1271 of 2015

There are four respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit on their beahlf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

T.P. (c) Nos. 1272 & 1273 of 2015

There are four respondents in both Transfer Petitions...

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received in respect of all the respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

T.P. (c) Nos. 1276 & 1279 of 2015

There are four respondents in both Transfer Petitions..

It is submitted that M/s. Lemax Lawyer's & Co., Advocate have filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in both transfer Petitons but they have filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf after serving tis copy on the other side.

Service of notice is complete in both the transfer petitions.

T.P. (c) No. 1277 of 2015

There are four respondents

It is submitted that Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhary, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

T.P. (c) No. 1278 of 2015

There are four respondents.

It is submitted that Certificate of service has been received in respect of all the respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

T.P. (c) No. 1280 of 2015

There are four respondents.

It is submitted that Ms. Apama Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but she has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

The mattersare listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day fo June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate

Ws. Lexman Lawyer's & Co., Advocate

Ms. Apama Jha, Advocate

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhury, Advocate Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate Standing counsel for state of Maharashtra

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR