WITH

SECTION XVIA REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1271-1273/2015

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

1200 NO.46

T.P.(C) No. 1276-1280/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) NO.1271/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time as

last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry thereafter to process for listing before the Hon' ble Court as and when connected petitions become ready.

-2-

Item No.46

TP(C) NO.1272-73/2015

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents

but none has entered appearance.

TP(C) NO.1276,1277,1279,1280 of 2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks to last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. TP(C) NO.1278/2015

Service is complete in respect of all the respondent none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.8.2016. Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time as

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar