ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1271-1273/2015

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE AND ORS.

ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1276-1280/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, list these matters after three weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR